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2.7. Schedule for Entrance-based Courses 
 

 

2.8. Admission Schedule of Children/Widows of Armed Forces Personnel (CW) 
The schedule of admission of Children/Widows of the Officers and Men of the Armed Forces including 
Para-Military Personnel, Killed/Disabled in action or those who died/were disabled on duty, Gallantry 
Awardees, Ex–Servicemen, Serving personnel for admission to Undergraduate Programmes for the 
academic session 2018-19 will be announced soon. 
 

2.9. Admission Schedule for NCWEB 
Following is the schedule for women applicants seeking admissions to the Non-Collegiate Women‘s 
Education Board (NCWEB). Applicant may refer Section 14 for details. 

 
Further cut-off lists may be declared, depending on the vacant seats in the colleges. 
TIME: 9.30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. 
The list shall be displayed at 9:30 a.m. at all centres and the NCWEB website:   
www.ncweb.du.ac.in 

      *After approval of admission, the applicant has to log on to the undergraduate admission portal    
to make online admission fee payment. This may be done till 12:00 noon of the next day of the 
last day of that cut- off on which applicant is taking admission. 

 Activity Date 

Registration Online Registration 15.05.2018 (Tuesday) 6 PM onwards to 
07.06.2018 (Thursday) Till 6 PM  

First 
Counseling/ 
Allotment 

 
The Schedule of Counseling will be declared soon. 

Activity Date 

Announcement of 1st List 30.06.2018 (Saturday)  
Admission for 1st List  30.06.2018 (Saturday) to 03.07.2018 (Tuesday)  

(except Sunday) 
Announcement of 2nd List 06.07.2018 (Friday)  
Admission for 2nd List  06.07.2018 (Friday) to 09.07.2018 (Monday) 

(except Sunday) 
Announcement of 3rd List 12.07.2018 (Thursday) 
Admission for 3rd List 12.07.2018 (Thursday) to 14.07.2018 (Saturday)  

Announcement of 4th List 18.07.2018 (Wednesday)  
Admission for 4th List 18.07.2018 (Wednesday)  to 20.07.2018 (Friday) 
Announcement of 5th List 24.07.2018 (Tuesday) 
Admission for 5th List 24.07.2018 (Tuesday) to 26.07.2018 (Thursday) 

http://www.ncweb.du.ac.in/

